Form PTO 1594 (Rev. 6-93) OM8 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record	the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
RDI ACQUISITION CORP.	Name: RESOURCE DATA INTERNATIONAL, INC.
[] Individual(s) []Association [] General Partnership []Limited Partnership [X] Corporation - Delaware [] Other	Address: 1320 Pearl Street, Suite 300 Boulder, Colorado 80302 [] Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying purtylies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	[] Association [] General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Il Limited Partnership IXI Corporation- Delaware
[] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement {x} Change of Name [] Other	[] Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [x] No
Execution Date: October 20, 1997	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Applications	B. Trademark Registrations
Mark <u>Serial No.</u>	Mark Reg. No.
	POWERDAT 2,187,503
Additional numbers attached? I Yes [X] No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: <u>Darby & Darby P.C.</u>	
Street Address: Post Office Box 5257	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10150-5257	[] Enclosed
Our Ref. No. 05700/300K248-US0	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account <u>04-0100</u>
	Any additional amount is authorized to be charged to Deposit account number: 04-0100
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
2. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Karin Segall Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

 ${W:\05700\300K248000\00110705.DOC}$

TRADEMARK REEL: 002771 FRAME: 0941

🗥 State_of Delaware 📄 Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "RDI ACQUISITION CORP.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "RDI ACQUISITION CORP." TO "RESOURCE DATA INTERNATIONAL, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 1997, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.



AUTHENTICATION: 9796561

REEL: 002771 FRAME: 0942

2778304 8100 991233333

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OP

RDI ACQUISITION CORP.

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "corporation") is RDI Acquisition Corp.
- 2. The certificate of incorporation of the corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article 1 thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:

"The name of the corporation is RESOURCE DATA INTERNATIONAL, INC."

3. The amendment of the certificate of incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the of the State of Delaware.

Signed on October 9, 1997

RECORDED: 12/31/2003

Ronald McMahan, President

STATE OF DELAWARE
SECRETARY OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
FILED 09:00 IN 10/20/1997
971353840 - 2778304
TRADEMARK

REEL: 002771 FRAME: 0943